

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Transfer Petition (Cvl) No. 63 of 2025

Sonu Kumari

... .. **Petitioner**

Versus

Pritam Kumar

... .. **Opp. Party**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA

For the Petitioner

: Mr. Soumitra Baroi, Advocate

For the Opp. Party

:

Order No. 07/ Dated: 18th September, 2025

Issue fresh notice upon the opposite party/ husband through the Family Court where the Original Suit Case No.875 of 2024 is pending, for which requisites etc. must be filed within two weeks.

2. List this case on 16th October, 2025.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

18.09.2025
Basant