

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Transfer Petition (Civil) No.63 of 2025

Sonu Kumari	...	Petitioner
	Versus	
Pritam Kumar	...	Opp. Party

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Petitioner : Mr. Subodh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Order No.09/Dated- 07.11.2025

Office is directed to issue express reminder to the concerned Court below for sending the service report of notice issued in compliance of order dated 16.10.2025 through return F.A.X.

List this case after receipt of service report.

I.A. No.13798 of 2025 has been filed for stay of further proceedings of the Original Suit No.875 of 2024. Since, the same has already been stayed vide order dated 16.10.2025. Hence, no need to pass any fresh order on this interlocutory application.

Accordingly, I.A. No.13798 of 2025 is disposed of.

The interim order dated 16.10.2025 shall continue.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)