

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Transfer Petition (C) No. 63 of 2025

Sonu Kumari

• • • •

.....Petitioner

Versus

Pritam Kumar

.....Opp. Party

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioner : Mr. Soumitra Baroi, Advocate

• • • • •

10/08.04.2026 Learned counsel for the petitioner is present. However, Mr. Ankit Apurwa, learned counsel has appeared on behalf of the opposite party and has submitted that he will file vakalatnama within one week from today as he has received the instruction.

2. Put up this case on 22.04.2026.

3. Call for a report from the Court of learned Principal Judge, Family Court, Ranchi in connection with Original Suit No. 875 of 2024.

4. Till then, the interim order dated 16.10.2025 passed by the Co-ordinate Bench (Hon'ble Mr. Justice Pradeep Kumar Srivastava) of this Court and on subsequent dates shall continue.

5. In the meantime, learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve a copy of transfer petition to the learned counsel for the opposite party.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated: 08.04.2026
BKM/