

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Tr. Petition (Civil) No.63 of 2025

Sonu Kumari Petitioner

Versus

Pritam Kumar Opp. Party

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioner : Mr. Subodh Kumar Pandey, Advocate

For the Opp. Party : Mr. Aaryamanu Relan, Advocate

11/Dated:22nd April, 2026

Learned counsel for the opposite party prays for four weeks' time to file objection.

2. Put up this case after four weeks and till then, the interim order dated 16.10.2025 passed by the Co-ordinate Bench (Hon'ble Mr. Justice Pradeep Kumar Srivastava) of this Court shall continue.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated: 22.04.2026
Saket/-